MAYOR Keith Pekau

VILLAGE CLERK John C. Mehalek

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 708.403.6100 OrlandPark.org



TRUSTEES

Kathleen M. Fenton
James V. Dodge
Daniel T. Calandriello
William R. Healy
Cynthia Nelson Katsenes
Michael R. Milani

Village of Orland Park Proclamation

A PROCLAMATION HONORING ORLAND OASIS AS ORLAND PARK'S BUSINESS OF THE MONTH

Whereas, Orland Park's Orland Oasis Restaurant first opened in 2000 under the name Chef Klaus Orland Oasis and prior to 2000, this location was the home of Orland Park's first flower shop; and

Whereas, In 2008 Orland Oasis was acquired by Stephanie Lamer and her son Ed, changing the name to simply "Orland Oasis" and it has been a family owned business for 11 years; and

Whereas, Stephanie immigrated to the United States from Czechoslovakia in 1969 and moving to Orland Park in 1990 and even today in her 70's she is still welcoming customers, making each customer feel like family; and

Whereas, Orland Oasis is a family-run, quaint 12 table restaurant, where "regulars" visit daily and everyone knows one another; and

Whereas, Orland Oasis has been recreating the same delicious and fresh recipes that Chef Klaus created when originally opening in 2000; and

Whereas, Orland Oasis is open daily from 7am to 2pm serving breakfast and lunch with an extensive menu; and

Whereas, Orland Oasis is a "mom and pop" style restaurant with home cooked meals made fresh daily, ask the Mayor; and

Whereas, Orland Oasis's staff's time at the establishment precedes Stephanie and Ed Lamer's ownership making Orland Oasis yet another Gem in Orland Park.

Now, therefore, I, Keith Pekau, Village President of the Village of Orland Park, Illinois in the Counties of Cook and Will, do hereby extend the gratitude of the entire community for more than 11 years of serving the community and hereby proclaim Monday, October 21, 2019 as Orland Oasis Day in the Village of Orland Park.

Signed: Dated: October 21, 2019

Keith Pekau, Village President Village of Orland Park